Evaluates: MAX17301-MAX17303/
MAX17311-MAX17313
MAX1730xX/MAX1730xG/
MAX1731xX/MAX1731xG
Evaluation Kits
General Description
The MAX173xxX/MAX173xxG evaluation kits (EV kits)
are fully assembled and tested surface-mount PCBs that

MAX17313GEVKIT# MAX17313G+
MAX173xxG EV Kit Bill of Materials
MAX173xxG EV Kit BOM U1 Ordering Guide
REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
ALRT, SCL, SCL1, SDA, SDA1 - 5 5002 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD HOLE=0.04IN; WHITE; PHOSPHOR BRONZE
WIRE SILVER;
C1, C4, C7, C26 - 4 C0402C105K8PAC KEMET 1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 10V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
C2, C6, C12-C15, C21, C22,
C24, C25, C28-C38
- 21 GRM155R71E104KE14 MURATA 0.1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 25V; TOL=10%; MODEL=GRM SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO
+125 DEGC; TC=X7R
C3 - 1 LMK105B7474KV PANASONIC 0.47UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.47UF; 10V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
C5 - 1
C0402C103K5RAC;GRM155R71H10
3KA88;C1005X7R1H103K050BE
KEMET;MURATA;TDK 0.01UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.01UF; 50V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
C9 - 1 GRM155R71A104JA01 MURATA 0.1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 10V; TOL=5%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
C20, C23, C27 - 3 GRM155R61A475MEAA MURATA 4.7UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 4.7UF; 10V; TOL=20%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
C39, C40 - 2
C0402C0G500270JNP;
GRM1555C1H270JA01
VENKEL LTD.;MURATA 27PF CAPACITOR; SMT; 0402; CERAMIC;  27pF; 50V; 5%; C0G; -55degC to + 125degC; 0 +/-30PPM/degC
D1 - 1 LTST-C190CKT LITE-ON ELECTRONICS INC. LTST-C190CKT DIODE; LED; STANDARD; RED; SMT (0603); PIV=5.0V; IF=0.04A; -55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC
D2-D4, D8 - 4 BZX384-C5V6 NXP 5.6V DIODE; ZNR; SMT (SOD-323); Vz=5.6V; Izm=0.000001A; -65 DEGC TO +150 DEGC
D5, D6 - 2 MBR0520
MICRO COMMERCIAL
COMPONENTS
MBR0520 DIODE; SCH; SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER; SMT (SOD-123); PIV=20V; IF=0.5A; -55 DEGC TO +150 DEGC
D7 - 1 RB520G-30 GENERIC PART RB520G-30 DIODE; SCH; SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE; SMT (SOD-723); PIV=30V; IF=0.1A
DGND, GND - 2 5011 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN; BOARD HOLE=0.063IN; BLACK; PHOSPHOR
BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
DS1, DS2 - 2 LTST-C190GKT LITE-ON ELECTRONICS INC. LTST-C190GKT DIODE; LED; WATER CLEAR GREEN; SMT (0603); VF=2.1V; IF=0.03A; -55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC
J1 - 1 10118193-0001LF FCI CONNECT 10118193-0001LF CONNECTOR; FEMALE; SMT; MICRO USB B TYPE RECEPTACLE; RIGHT ANGLE; 5PINS
J2 - 1 PBC02SAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP. PBC02SAAN
EVKIT PART-CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 2PINS; -65 DEGC TO +125
DEGC;
L1-L3 - 3 BLM18AG601SN1 MURATA 600 INDUCTOR; SMT (0603); FERRITE-BEAD; 600; TOL=+/-; 0.5A
MISC1 - 1 AK67421-1-R ASSMANN AK67421-1-R
CONNECTOR; MALE; USB; USB2.0 MICRO CONNECTION CABLE; USB B MICRO MALE TO USB A MALE;
STRAIGHT; 5PINS-4PINS
R1 - 1
RC0402JR-070RL; CR0402-16W-
000RJT
YAGEO PHYCOMP;VENKEL LTD. 0 RESISTOR; 0402; 0 OHM; 5%; JUMPER; 0.063W; THICK FILM
R2, R9 - 2 ERJ-2RKF27R0X;RC0402FR-0727RL PANASONIC;YAGEO PHICOMP 27 RESISTOR, 0402, 27 OHM, 1%, 100PPM, 0.0625W, THICK FILM
R5 - 1 KRL1220E-M-R010-F SUSUMU CO LTD. 0.01 RES; SMT (0805); 0.01; 1%; +/-50PPM/DEGC; 0.5W
R6, R14-R16, R34 - 5
CRCW04021K00FK; RC0402FR-

MAX1731xX/MAX1731xG
Evaluation Kits
EV KIT PART NUMBER U1 ORDERING INFORMATION
MAX17301XEVKIT# MAX17301X+
MAX17311XEVKIT# MAX17311X+
MAX17302XEVKIT# MAX17302X+
MAX17312XEVKIT# MAX17312X+
MAX17303XEVKIT# MAX17303X+
MAX17313XEVKIT# MAX17313X+
MAX173xxX EV Kit Bill of Materials
MAX173xxXEV Kit BOM U1 Ordering Guide
REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
ALRT, SCL, SCL1,
SDA, SDA1 - 5 5002 KEYSTONE N/A TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD HOLE=0.04IN; WHITE; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE
SILVER;
C1, C4, C7, C26 - 4 C0402C105K8PAC KEMET 1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 10V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
C2, C12-C15,
C21, C22, C24,
C25, C28-C38
- 20 GRM155R71E104KE14 MURATA 0.1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 25V; TOL=10%; MODEL=GRM SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125
DEGC; TC=X7R
C3 - 1 GRM155R61A474KE15 MURATA 0.47UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.47UF; 10V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R-
C5 - 1 C0402C103K5RAC;GRM155R71H103KA8
8;C1005X7R1H103K050BE KEMET;MURATA;TDK 0.01UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.01UF; 50V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
C6, C9 - 2 GRM155R71A104JA01 MURATA 0.1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 10V; TOL=5%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
C16-C18 - 3 GRM1555C1E102JA01D;
C1005C0G1E102J050BA MURATA;TDK 1000PF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 1000PF; 25V; TOL=5%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=C0G
C20, C23, C27 - 3 GRM155R61A475MEAA MURATA 4.7UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 4.7UF; 10V; TOL=20%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
C39, C40 - 2 C0402C0G500270JNP;
GRM1555C1H270JA01 VENKEL LTD.;MURATA 27PF CAPACITOR; SMT; 0402; CERAMIC;  27pF; 50V; 5%; C0G; -55degC to + 125degC; 0 +/-30PPM/degC
D1 - 1 LTST-C190CKT LITE-ON ELECTRONICS INC. LTST-C190CKT DIODE; LED; STANDARD; RED; SMT (0603); PIV=5.0V; IF=0.04A; -55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC
D2-D4, D8 - 4 BZX384-C5V6 NXP 5.6V DIODE; ZNR; SMT (SOD-323); Vz=5.6V; Izm=0.000001A; -65 DEGC TO +150 DEGC
D5, D6 - 2 MBR0520 MICRO COMMERCIAL COMPONENTS MBR0520 DIODE; SCH; SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER; SMT (SOD-123); PIV=20V; IF=0.5A; -55 DEGC TO +150 DEGC
D7 - 1 RB520G-30 GENERIC PART RB520G-30 DIODE; SCH; SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE; SMT (SOD-723); PIV=30V; IF=0.1A